FILED

2006 APR -3 P 4: 15

SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE Regular Session, 2004

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 217	
(By Senator	Bowman, et al)
PASSED	March 10, 2006

In Effect_90 days from Passage

FILED

2006 APR -3 P 4: 15

SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 217

(By Senators Bowman, Bailey, Boley, Harrison, Lanham, McCabe, Minear, Weeks and White)

[Passed March 10, 2006; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact §30-14-16 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to continuing the West Virginia Board of Osteopathy.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That §30-14-16 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 14. OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS.

§30-14-16. Continuation of the West Virginia Board of Osteopathy.

- 1 Pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of
- 2 this code, the West Virginia Board of Osteopathy shall
- 3 continue to exist until the first day of July, two thousand
- 4 nine, unless sooner terminated, continued or reestablished.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The withins to applicated this the 3/8/
Day of Oo6.

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 2 7 2006 910an